
 Lake Ouachita CITIZEN FOCUS COMMITTEE  
MEMBERSHIP LIST 

 
AS OF July 14, 2008 

 
 

Bill Barnes 
P.O. Box 1268 
Mt. Ida, AR 71957 
870-867-2191 (H); 501-622-8246 (C) 
billbarnes@mountainharborresort.com 
 
Al Behm 
89 Saldana Way 
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 
501-922-9186 (H); 501-922-8374 (C) 
alinbehm@sbcglobal.net 
 
Tom Butler 
230 Valley Street 
Hot Springs, AR 71901 
Phone: 501-321-9922; Fax: 501-321-9043 
e-mail: tbutler@awisupply.com 
 
David Doty 
P.O. Box 396 
Royal, AR 71968  
501-991-3849 
davidHdoty@aol.com 
 
D. Rick Farmer 
P.O. Box 728 
Mt. Ida, AR 71957 
870-867-2897 
Farmerr@classicnet.net 
 
Al Gathright 
60 Evergreen  
Mt Ida, AR 71957 
479-394-5621 (H); 479-234-3516 (C) 
al_3516@hotmail.com 
 
Arnold Habig       
7309 Geronimo Circle  
North Little Rock AR 72116 
501-834-4660 (H); 501-590-0062 (C)  
arniehabig@prodigy.net 
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Sue Hale 
156 Arapaho Loop 
Royal, AR 71968 
501-760-1097 (H) 
jshale@hsnp.com 
 
Larry Raney 
4131 Spring Street 
Hot Springs, AR 71901 
501-262-4120 (H); 281-413-8862 (C) 
reea05@sbcglobal.net 
 
Buck Roger 
8039 Albert Pike Road 
Royal, AR 71968 
501-767-4206 (H); 501-520-9194(C) 
bwr51@yahoo.com 
 
Jerry Shields 
3812 HWY 270 E 
Mt. Ida, AR 71957 
870-867-3100 (H); 501-276-5006 (C) 
traildog@windstream.net 
 
Pat Smith 
PO Box 58, Mount  
Ida, AR  71957 
870-867-7168 (C) 
patsmith1@suddenlink.net 
 
Jerry Williams 
531 Windamere Terrace 
Hot Springs, AR 71913 
501-623-1121 (W); 501-767-2274 (H); 501-627-2178 (C) 
JerryWilliams_1121@yahoo.com 
 
Patrick L. Witherspoon 
10 Santistaban Way 
Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 
501-922-5887 (H); 501-922-8010 (C) 
Patwitherspoon@earthlink.net 
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Howard Wright 
132 Legend Circle 
Hot Springs, AR 71913 
501-525-4951 (H); 501-627-0141 (C) 
hwright@cablelynx.com 
 
CORPS OF ENGINEERS, LAKE OUACHITA COMMITTEE SUPPORT 
 
Primary Point of Contact 
 
Richard D. Stokes, Park Manager 
Lake Ouachita Field Office 
1201 Blakely Dam Road 
Royal, AR 71968 
501-767-2101 Ext. 3006 
or 767-2108  Ext. 3006 
Richard.D.Stokes@usace.army.mil 
 
Secondary Point of Contact 
 
Jennifer R. Adams, Interpretive Ranger 
Lake Ouachita Field Office 
1201 Blakely Dam Road 
Royal, AR 71968 
501-767-2101 Ext. 3075 
or 767-2108 Ext. 3075 
Cell: 501-545-8323 
Jennifer.R.Adams@usace.army.mil  
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